June 7, 1957

The board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township Adams Co., Penna. held their
regular meeting June 7, 1957 at nine o’clock in Election House. All members were

present.

Minutes of last meeting read and approved.

Small routine business was taken up and disposed of.
A motion was made by Albert Krug and second by Chas. Gerver we pay the

following bills;
Township Fund

Check #210 Albert Krug $75.00

#211 Clarence Myers ~ $46.25

#212 Charles Gerver  $60.00

#213 James A. Baker & sons $187.00

#214 Robert Snyder ~ $24.90

#215 Times and News  $1.90

Total $395.05
State Fund
#53 John S. Teeter and Son $265.43
#54 Cancel
#55 McDermitt Inc.  $19.00
Total $284.43
Receipts
Township Fund
Carl Menchey $284.05
Chas. Hemler $10.00
John Whitman $40.00
F. Loy Lindeman $10.00
Total $344.05

Township fund
Balance brought forward month of May
Receipts for Month of May
Total
Expense for month of May
Balance for beginning of June

State Fund
Balance brought forward month of May
Expense for Month of May
Balance to Date

Labor

13

13

Dozer Work
Ins. Comp.
Adv.

Stones

Tile

Transfer Tax
Fines

(13

13

$1,254.17
$344.05
$1,598.22
$395.05
$1,203.17

$11,177.51
$284.43

$10,893.08

No further business the meeting adjourned. Next meeting July 5, 1957 at nine o’clock.
Signed by Orville H. Newman, secretary and initialed by supervisors.



