June 7, 1957

The board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township Adams Co., Penna. held their regular meeting June 7, 1957 at nine o'clock in Election House. All members were present.

Minutes of last meeting read and approved.

Small routine business was taken up and disposed of.

A motion was made by Albert Krug and second by Chas. Gerver we pay the following bills;

		Township Fur	nd
		\$75.00	Labor
	#211 Clarence Myers	\$46.25	"
	#212 Charles Gerver	\$60.00	"
#213 James A. Baker & sons \$187.		& sons \$187.0	0 Dozer Work
	#214 Robert Snyder	\$24.90	Ins. Comp.
	#215 Times and News	s \$1.90	Adv.
Total		\$395.05	
		State Fund	
#53 John S. Teeter and Son \$265.43		Stones	
	#54 Cancel		
	#55 McDermitt Inc.	\$19.00	Tile
Total		\$284.43	
		Receipts	
		Township Fur	nd
Carl Menchey		\$284.05	Transfer Tax
Chas. Hemler		\$10.00	Fines
John Whitman		\$40.00	"
F. Loy Lindeman		\$10.00	"
Total		\$344.05	
		Township fun	d
Balance brought forward month of May			\$1,254.17
Receipts for Month of May			\$344.05
Total			\$1,598.22
Expense for month of May			\$395.05
Balance for beginning of June			\$1,203.17
		State Fund	
Balance brought forward month of May			\$11,177.51
Expense for Month of May			\$284.43
Balance to Date			\$10,893.08
No further business the meeting adjourned Next meeting July 5, 1957 at			

No further business the meeting adjourned. Next meeting July 5, 1957 at nine o'clock. Signed by Orville H. Newman, secretary and initialed by supervisors.